503379586 07/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426208

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANTHONY AHEE			07/03/2015	
JOHN M SCHOENITH			07/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CLAMC	ASE, LLC		
Street Address:	1776 N.	HIGHLAND AVENUE		
City:	HOLLYV	VOOD		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	90028			
Application Number:2952		29522606		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29522606		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		240)202 2010		
	•	248)292-2910 the e-mail address first, if that is		
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	i f provided; 2	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 48-292-2920		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	i f provided; 2 v	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	i f provided; 2 w e: k	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY	sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	i f provided; 2 % :	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com	sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	i f provided; 2 % *: k 2 F	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 2 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; 2 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1580-024	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; 2 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1580-024 KRISTEN L. PURSLEY	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	if provided; 2 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1580-024 KRISTEN L. PURSLEY /Kristen L. PURSLEY 07/06/2015	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	if provided; 2 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1580-024 KRISTEN L. PURSLEY /Kristen L. PURSLEY 07/06/2015	sent via US Mail. E 210	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ge1.tif	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 248-292-2920 vmorgan@patentco.com KRISTEN L. PURSLEY 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1580-024 KRISTEN L. PURSLEY /Kristen L. PURSLEY 07/06/2015	E 210	

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an onoinal inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is cought on the invention entitled: DEVICE CASE

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: o The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on April 1, 2015, Serial Number 29/522,606 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Tille 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
Anthony Ahse		ClamCase, LLC
80 Clairview Road		1776 N. Highland Avenue
Grosse Pointe Shores, M	<i>NI 482</i> 36	Hollywood, CA 90028
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 29/522,606, filed on April 1, 2015 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filling data) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry and the numbers thereaf

our nie puiboses	Alexandre A		
inventor's	Anthony Ahee	Residence:	Grosse Pointe Shores, MI 48236
Signature			
Date:	Jul 3, 2015	Post Office Address:	80 Clairview Road Grosse Pointe Shores, MI 48236
Citizenship:	US		

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

John Schoenith

3200 S Arville St. Las Vegas, NV 89012, USA Whose full post office address is:

Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see _____ who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at:

On this	day of	
		Ushar March 2.
		seine fahren sitte Cher Verse

Subscribing Witness

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 035983 FRAME: 0098

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: DEVICE CASE

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: D The attached application; or X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on April 1, 2015, Serial Number 29/522,606 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful faise statements and the like so made are punishable by line or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
John M. Schosnith		ClamCase, LLC
7054 Hawthorn Avenue		1776 N. Highland Avenue
Hollywood, CA 90028		Hollywood, CA 90028
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, tille and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 29/522,606, filed on April 1, 2015 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. *A*

inventor's Signature	John M. Schoenith	Residence:	Hollywood, CA 90028
Date:	Jul 2, 2015	Post Office Address:	7054 Hawthorn Avenue Hollywood, CA 90028
Citizenship:	US		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNE:	35 AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
I, Anthony /	Ahee		
Whose full post of	ffice address is:	irosse Pointe Farms, Mi 48236, USA	
	Street, City, I	Postal Code, Country	
Make cath and sa to be the inventor Signed at:	y that I was personally present and named in the attached assignmen www.was.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com	d did see <u>John Schoenith</u> who t, duly sign and execute the same for the pun	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
	day of <u>July</u>	2015 Albert Albert Subscribing Witness	
		\$	

RECORDED: 07/06/2015